

Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

Reference

17-18157

Date sent

25/09/2017

Subject

Particulars of Specified GIDS Referrals 2009/10 to 2016/17

Details of enquiry

Regarding the number of referrals information (<http://gids.nhs.uk/number-referrals>), what age in 2009/10 was the one person that was referred from Wales? What SHA did each of the 6 three year olds shown as referred between 2009/10 and 2016/17 come from and please let me know this broken down into the two-years periods.

Response Sent

1. What age in 2009/10 was the one person that was referred from Wales?
[The one person referred from Wales in 2009/10 was aged 16 years old at the time of referral.](#)
2. What SHA did each of the 6 three year olds shown as referred between 2009/10 and 2016/17 come from and please let me know this broken down into the two-years periods.
[In 2009/10 the 1 patient aged 3 was referred from the London Strategic Health Authority](#)
[In 2013/14 the 1 patient aged 3 was referred from the South Central Strategic Health Authority](#)
[On 2015/16 the 3 patients aged 3 were referred from the London, South Central and West Midlands Strategic Health Authorities](#)
[In 2016/17 the 2 patients aged 3 were referred the London and East of England Strategic Health authorities](#)